(Pty) Ltd
GOVERNMENT APPROVED TEST LABORATORY
IN TERMS OF ARP 0108: “REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPLOSION PROTECTED APPARATUS”
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/21347/20.0413.
This
Reg No: 1999/027771/07
7 Spanner Rd / PO Box 467

The pressure transmitter can be mounted on reservoirs, pipelines and other unit, at any position
indoors and outdoors in wide range of environmental conditions.  The sensors have no moving parts.
Type designation and parameters relating to the safety
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as
not safety relevant.
VEGABAR a b (*)
 2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400-Connector or Cable outlet wire.
 3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or S4400-Connector.
  8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
  9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Ambient temperature range  Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C    T4
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
Electrical ratings
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui  : 30 V
Ii  : 131 mA
Pi  : 0.983 W
Li  : 5 μH
Ci  : 0
Ci and Li do not include the capacitance/ inductance of cables to and from VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/
38 (*)/ 39 (*)
Maximum cable length must be considered based on cable parameters:
Li’   = 0.55 μH/m,
Ci’wire/wire  = 58 pF/m,
Ci’wires/shield  = 270 pF/m
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II
clause 1.3.1 of Directive 2014/34/EU is based on Exception 1) to the scope of IEC 60079-28: 2015.
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/20.0413  X                PAGE 3 OF 4
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/21347/20.0413.
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
Based on the following documentation:
IECEx ULD 19.0013X Issue No.: 1 and/or DEMKO 19 ATEX 2222X Rev. 1
2.  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
It is the manufacturer’s responsibility to supply installation instructions with each unit offered for sale
as required by IEC/SANS 60079-0 Clause 30.
3. SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE (denoted by “X” after certificate number)
- Effective earthing of the equipment shall be secured through the mounting on the process
equipment.
- The equipment should not be mounted on process equipment, in which pressure can exceed the
range of 0.8 – 1.1 bar.
- For installation and operation of the equipment, the specifications given to the process media
temperatures in the operating instructions shall be complied with.
4.  SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS (denoted by “U” after certificate number)
None.
5. CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
All production units must be covered by a QAN (Quality Assurance Notification), Product Mark
Scheme or batch evaluation.
                        ANNEX TO CERTIFICATE NO S-XPL/20.0413  X                PAGE 4 OF 4
DOCUMENT No: XPL0213 RELEASE DATE: 29/05/2018 REV : 7
This certificate supersedes all previous documents bearing the reference no XPL/21347/20.0413.
6.  MARKING
The following (or similar) information have to be clearly and permanently marked on all units:
Supplier : VEGA Grieshaber KG